Marshfield R-1 School District
2024-25 Stipend Schedule

HS Athletics
Baseball

Head Coach
Asst. Coach
9th Grade

Basketball (B/G) Head Coach

Cheer

Cross Country
Football

Golf (B/G)
Soccer (B/G)

Softball

Asst. Coach

9th Grade

Head Coach (HS)
Asst. Coach (HS)

Head Coach (HS)
Asst. Coach (HS)
Head Coach

Asst. Coach - Coord.
Asst. Coach

Head Coach

Head Coach

Asst. Coach

Head Coach

Asst. Coach

Swimming (B/G) Head Coach

Track

Volleyball

Wrestling

Head Coach
Asst. Coach

Pole Vault (7-12)
Head Coach
Asst. Coach

9th Grade

Head Coach
Asst. Coach

15.00%

9.50%

8.50%

19.00%

11.50%

10.00%
9%/9%
6%/6%

7.00%
5.00%
19.00%
13.50%
11.50%
5.00%
15.00%
9.50%
13.00%
8.50%
10%

17.75%
9.50%
8.50%

15.00%
9.50%
8.50%

17.00%

10.50%

JH Athletics

Basketball (B/G) 10.00%

Cheer Head Coach 8.00%
Asst. Coach 6.00%

Cross Country 5.00%

Football Head Coach 10.00%
Asst. Coach 7.75%

Softball Head Coach 8.00%
Asst. Coach 6.25%

Track (B/G) Head Coach 8.00%
Asst. Coach 6.25%

Volleyball 8.00%

Wrestling Head Coach 8.00%
Asst. Coach 6.25%

Additional Days

Agriculture 70 days

Asst. Ath. Dir 20 days

Band 20 days

Building Trades 20 days

Counselors 20 days

FACS 10 days

Instructional Coach 10 days

Industrial Tech 20 days

Library/Media Center 20 days

Pro Start 5 days

Process/Testing Coordinator 20 days

MVP Coordinator 10 days

Other Stipends

JH Academic Team
Building Trades Driver

Debate
Drama

Instrumental Music

Jaywalkers

Journalism

Junior Class Sponsor

Musical
Spring Play
Set Design
Junior High
JH Vocal/Play
JH Asst. Vocal/Play
Head Director
Asst. Director
Jazz Band

Pep Band

Pit Orchestra
Head Sponsor
Asst. Sponsor

PDC Mentor Coordinator

Speech

Speech/Debate Asst.

Student Council

Vocal Music

Yearbook

MVP Coordinator

HS Sponsor

JH Sponsor
Director+Musical
Jr. Jays - Head

Jr. Jays - Asst.

Jr. Jays - Accomp.

5/5%
3/3%

5.00%
4.00%
13.00%
14.00%
12.00%
6.00%
4.00%
10.00%
5%
19.00%
16.75%
6.00%
6.00%
4.00%

3.00%
3.00%
7.00%
13.00%
8.50%
6.00%
4.00%
16.75%
8.25%
4.00%
4.00%
7.00%
15.00%

1 - Percentage referenced is a percentage of the employees compensation on the teacher salary schedule.
2 - Non-certified employees fulfilling duties on this list will have the base teacher salary used in calculating

compensation.




