Marshfield R-1 School District 2024-25 Stipend Schedule

HS Athletics			JH Athletics			Other Stipends			
Baseball	Head Coach	15.00%	Basketball (B/G)		10.00%	JH Academic Team			5.00%
	Asst. Coach	9.50%	Cheer	Head Coach	8.00%	Building Trades Driver			4.00%
	9th Grade	8.50%		Asst. Coach	6.00%	Debate			13.00%
Basketball (B/G)	Head Coach		Cross Country		5.00%	Drama	Musical		14.00%
	Asst. Coach	11.50%	Football	Head Coach	10.00%		Spring Play		12.00%
	9th Grade	10.00%		Asst. Coach	7.75%		Set Design		6.00%
Cheer	Head Coach (HS)	9%/9%	Softball	Head Coach	8.00%		Junior High		4.00%
	Asst. Coach (HS)	6%/6%		Asst. Coach	6.25%		JH Vocal/Play		10.00%
							JH Asst. Vocal/Play		5%
Cross Country	Head Coach (HS)		Track (B/G)	Head Coach		Instrumental Music	Head Director		19.00%
	Asst. Coach (HS)	5.00%		Asst. Coach	6.25%		Asst. Director		16.75%
Football	Head Coach		Volleyball		8.00%		Jazz Band		6.00%
	Asst. Coach - Coord.		Wrestling	Head Coach	8.00%		Pep Band		6.00%
	Asst. Coach	11.50%		Asst. Coach	6.25%	1	Pit Orchestra		4.00%
Golf (B/G)	Head Coach		Additional Days	6		Jaywalkers	Head Sponsor	5/5%	
Soccer (B/G)	Head Coach		Agriculture		70 days		Asst. Sponsor	3/3%	
	Asst. Coach		Asst. Ath. Dir		20 days	Journalism			3.00%
Softball	Head Coach	13.00%			20 days	Junior Class Sponsor			3.00%
	Asst. Coach		Building Trades		20 days	PDC Mentor Coordina	tor		7.00%
Swimming (B/G) Head Coach 10%		Counselors		20 days	Speech			13.00%	
						Speech/Debate Asst.			8.50%
Track	Head Coach	17.75%			10 days	Student Council	HS Sponsor		6.00%
	Asst. Coach		Instructional Coach		10 days		JH Sponsor		4.00%
	Pole Vault (7-12)		Industrial Tech		20 days	Vocal Music	Director+Musical		16.75%
Volleyball	Head Coach		Library/Media Center		20 days		Jr. Jays - Head		8.25%
	Asst. Coach		Pro Start		5 days		Jr. Jays - Asst.		4.00%
	9th Grade		Process/Testing Coordinator		20 days		Jr. Jays - Accomp.		4.00%
Wrestling	Head Coach		MVP Coordinate	or	10 days	Yearbook			7.00%
	Asst. Coach	10.50%				MVP Coordinator			15.00%

1 - Percentage referenced is a percentage of the employees compensation on the teacher salary schedule.
2 - Non-certified employees fulfilling duties on this list will have the base teacher salary used in calculating compensation.